

TropiCon Foods, Inc. (A.M.S.)

IMPORTER OF TROPICAL & CONVENTIONAL DRIED FRUITS & SNACKS

NUT SNAX, CHILI ITEM: PSNX-02S-44

SPECIFICATIONS

INGREDIENTS	WHEAT FLOUR, PEANUTS, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA STARCH, RICE FLOUR, CHINESE CAJUN SEASONING (chili powder, tomato powder, black pepper, onion, garlic, sea salt, cane sugar, natural color [capsanthin], artificial flavor, yeast extract, maltodextrin, soy powder [soybeans, wheat, salt, maltodextrin], corn starch), ONION POWDER, LEAVENING (ammonium bicarbonate, baking soda), CORN STARCH, AND SEA SALT
APPEARANCE	THE COATED PEANUTS ARE OBLONG SHAPED WITH REDDISH COLOR
AVERAGE SIZE	25 mm LONG X 15 mm in DIAMETER
ORIGIN	CHINA
PACK	44 LB NET CARTONS (2 X 22 LB BAGS)
SHELF LIFE	12 MOS AFTER PRODUCTION DATE IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING COOL/DRY PLACE (OPTIMAL STORAGE <77° F)
CASE SIZE	19" x 9.5" x 16.34"
PALLET SIZE	10 TI, 5 HI (48 x 40 PALLET)
ALLERGENS	CONTAINS PEANUTS, SOY BEANS AND WHEAT FLOUR
GMO STATUS	NON-GMO
KOSHER	YES

NUTRIENT COMPOSITION (PER 100 GRAM SERVING)

CALORIES	430		
TOTAL FAT	10 g		VITAMIN D 0 mcg
-SATURATED	2 g		CALCIUM 65 mg
-TRANS FAT	0 g		IRON 0 mg
CHOLESTEROL	0 g		POTASSIUM 290 mg
SODIUM	260 mg		
CARBOHYDRATES	72 g		
DIETARY FIBER	0 g		
SUGAR	25 g		
ADDED SUGAR	12 g		
PROTEIN	13 g		

MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

TOTAL PLATE COUNT	<10,000 CFU/G
YEAST & MOLD	<100 CFU/G
COLIFORM	<3 MPN/G
E-COLI	<3 MPN/G
STAPH. AUREUS	<3 MPN/G
SALMONELLA	ABSENT 2 X 375/G
AFLATOXINS (B1+B2+G1+G2)	<15 UG/KG

Revised Feb-17

Page 1 of 2

TropiCon Foods, Inc. (A.M.S.)

IMPORTER OF TROPICAL & CONVENTIONAL DRIED FRUITS & SNACKS

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

PRODUCT NAME: NUT SNAX, CHILI ITEM: PSNX-02S-44	PRESENT IN THE MATERIAL (indicate specific material if applicable. Ex. – Pecan)	PRODUCED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME FACILITY
BIG 8 ALLERGENS			
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES
MILK (including lactose)	NO	NO	NO
SOYBEANS	YES	YES	YES
EGGS	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS	YES	YES	YES
TREE NUTS*	NO	YES	YES
FISH	NO	NO	NO
SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
SENSITIVITIES			
GLUTEN (other than wheat)**	YES	YES	YES
SULFITES	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	YES	YES
CELERY	NO	NO	NO
TARTRAZINE (YELLOW #5)	NO	YES	YES
CARMINE COLOR	NO	NO	NO
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE (MSG)	NO	YES	YES
HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (HVP)	NO	NO	NO
YEAST EXTRACT	YES	YES	YES
HONEY	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	YES	YES

* Tree nuts to be considered: Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan, Brazil nut, Pistachio, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut, Oil of nuts (specify refined or unrefined oil).

** Other gluten to be considered: Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut or their hybridized strains.